

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 826, the third engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 19, delete "2015-2016" and insert "2014-2015"
- 1.3 Page 8, delete line 16
- 1.4 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.5 Page 9, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert:
- 1.6 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2013."**
- 1.7 Page 10, line 18, delete "2014" and insert "2013"
- 1.8 Page 10, line 28, delete "2014" and insert "2013"
- 1.9 Page 11, line 29, delete "2014-2015" and insert "2013-2014"
- 1.10 Page 12, line 23, delete "2014-2015" and insert "2013-2014"
- 1.11 Page 14, line 10, delete "2014" and insert "2013"
- 1.12 Page 16, line 26, delete "2014-2015" and insert "2013-2014"
- 1.13 Page 17, after line 14, insert:
- 1.14 "Council representatives must reflect an equitable geographic distribution throughout
- 1.15 Minnesota, to the extent practicable."
- 1.16 Page 17, line 16, after "(1)" insert
- 1.17 "in consultation with students, parents, school districts and schools, and community
- 1.18 organizations, development and dissemination of a model bullying and intimidation
- 1.19 prevention policy document for schools;
- 1.20 (2)"
- 1.21 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.22 Page 19, line 29, delete "2014" and insert "2013"
- 1.23 Page 20, line 8, delete "2014" and insert "2013"